HB1219/863224/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1219 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "<u>and Nonpublic</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>Venue–</u> <u>Specific</u>" and substitute "<u>Cardiac</u>"; in line 4, strike "<u>Action</u>" and substitute "<u>Response</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>requiring</u>" in line 10 down through "<u>plan</u>;" in line 13; in line 13, strike "<u>venue–specific</u>" and substitute "<u>cardiac</u>"; and in line 14, strike "<u>action</u>" and substitute "<u>response</u>".

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 1 through line 3 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 7, strike "<u>THE</u>" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in the same line, after "<u>PLAN</u>" insert "<u>DEVELOPED UNDER THIS SUBSECTION</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>WHO</u>" in line 9 down through "<u>RESPONDING</u>" in line 10 and substitute "<u>TO RESPOND</u>"; and in line 14, strike "<u>ACTION</u>" and substitute "<u>RESPONSE</u>".

On pages 7 through 10, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 33 on page 7 through line 20 on page 10, inclusive.